नेयवेलीउत्तरप्रदेशपॉवरलिमिटेड



NEYVELI UTTAR PRADESH POWER LIMITED

(एन.एल.सीइंडियालिमिटेडएंवयू.पी.राज्यविद्युतउत्पादननिगमलिमिटेडकासंयुक्तउपक्रम) (A JOINT VENTURE OF NLCINDIA LTD. & UP RAJYA VIDYUT UTPADAN NIGAM LTD.) घाटमपुरथर्मलपावरप्रोजेक्टसाइटआफिस,लहुरीमऊगॉवकेपास-काशिमपुर, तहसील-घाटमपुर



Date: 10.02.2021

सम्हि (डाकघर)-208001, जिलाकानप्रनगर,उत्तरप्रदेश

GHATAMPUR THERMAL POWER PROJECT SITE OFFICE, NEAR VILLAGE LAHURIMAU-KASIMPUR, GHATAMPUR TEHSIL, P.O.: SAMUHI-208001, KANPUR NAGAR DISTRICT, UTTAR PRADESH

CIN: U40300UP2012GOI053569, GSTIN: 09AAECN3221F1ZS E-Mail: ceo.nuppl@nlcindia.in, ts.nuppl@nlcindia.in

Lr. No.:NUPPL/PSCMP/CEO/Form A/EDS/2021/02/19

To The Nodal Officer (PCCF) Van Bhawan, Doranda, Ranchi, Jharkhand

Sub: Proposal no-FP/JH/MIN/59823/2020 in Form A for seeking prior approval of Central Govt. under section 2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 for Diversion of Forest land of 397.39 Ha. at Pachwara South Coal Block of Neyveli Uttar Pradesh Power Ltd. (NUPPL)- a joint venture of NLC India Limited and Uttar Pradesh Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited and subsequent Essential Details sought (EDS) by the Nodal officer- regarding.

Ref: Essential Details sought (EDS) by the Nodal officer on 27th Nov'2020 and kind information for minor correction in the area of forest land to be diverted (398.3243 Ha)

Sir.

With reference to the application submitted (proposal no-FP/JH/MIN/59823/2020) for seeking prior approval of Central Govt. under section 2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 for Diversion of Forest land of 397.39 Ha. at Pachwara South Coal Block of Neyveli Uttar Pradesh Power Ltd. (NUPPL) and subsequent Essential Details sought (EDS) by the Nodal Officer on 27th Nov'2020, we are submitting requisite documents for processing of the forest diversion proposal.

- I. An UNDERTAKING stating that "Neyveli Uttar Pradesh Power Ltd (NUPPL) shall undertake that a detail SIA study for Pachwara South Coal Mine project is in progress under the guidance of District Administration. More precise numbers of Project Affected Families (PAF's) and Project Affected Persons (PAP's) along with detailed plan of displacement, Rehabilitation and Resettlement will be prepared for implementation after the completion of SIA study" is re-uploaded. (Annexure-I)
- II. An UNDERTAKING stating that "Approval to Ministry of Tribal Affairs, govt. of India to Rehabilitation and Resettlement shall be obtained by Neyveli Uttar Pradesh Power Ltd (NUPPL) after completion of SIA study. (Annexure-II)
- III. Guideline of Nodal Officer, EDS dated 27th Nov'2020 are being followed in http://forestsclearance.nic.in/ portal while submission of EDS reply.
- IV. Copy of approved Mine Plan is duly re-uploaded in compliance of M2(iv). (Annexure-III)
- V. Signed copy of note containing details of the linked end-use Project along with the Letter of Allotment of Pachwara South Coal Block vide letter no. 13016/26/2004-CA-I/CA-III(Pt.) (Vol.II), dated 03/10/2016 by MoC, GoI is uploaded in compliance of M7 (i)a. (Annexure-IV)

- VI. For compliance of M7 (ii), signed copy of Note containing details plan for the transportation of the minerals is uploaded. (Annexure-V)
- VII. Authenticated land schedule of the entire project mentioning Forest/ Jungle jhari/Non-forest along with nature of land as recorded in Khatiyan is obtained from Circle Officer-Gopikander Block vide letter no. 69 dated 08.02.2021 is duly uploaded. (Annexure-VI)
- VIII. Additional information 10- "Undertaking regarding tree felling charges" is uploaded. (Annexure-VII)

As per authenticated land schedule of the entire project obtained from CO-Gopikander, the forest area comes to 398.3243 Ha against the previously declared forest area of 397.39 Ha. Thus, out of the total block area as 714. 8553 Ha, 398.3243 Ha. falls under forest category and remaining 316.5310 Ha falls under non forest category. Hence, Forest Diversion for 398.3243 Ha. of forest land is required as per the FC Act' 1980. Accordingly, the area of forest land proposed for diversion will be updated in the Form-A application.

As per the additional condition no (iii) of ToR, Stage-I clearance for the entire forest land involved the project needs to be obtained. Therefore, it is requested to your good self to process the Stage-I Forest Clearance application at the earliest.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully For M/s Neyveli Uttar Pradesh Power limited

(Mohan Reddy Kalasani) Chief Executive Officer

Encl: Annexure I, II, III, IV, V, VI & VII.

Copy to: The Divisional Forest Officer, Dumka, Forest Division, Dumka, Jharkhand.